Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Physician Computer Network, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Medical Manager PCN, INc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Addltional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 669 River Drive Center 2 City: Elmwood Park State: NJ Zip: 04707 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 3/22/00	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1954497
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ava K. Doppelt, Esquire	40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer Doppelt, Milbrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
& Gilchrist, P.A.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Sueet Address	010484
Suite 1401	
City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. David L Sigalow	4/9/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patont & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration:

Owner/Registrant:

Physicians Compute Network, Inc.

Registration No.:

1,954,497

Mark:

SOLION

Registration Date:

February 6, 1996

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Physicians Compute Network, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 1200 American Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, was the owner of U. S. Trademark Registration 1,954,497 for the mark **SOLION**, (hereinafter "the Trademark"), and

WHEREAS Physicians Compute Network, Inc. on March 22, 2000 did assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to Medical Manager PCN, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 669 River Drive Center 2, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407, and

NOW, THEREFORE, Physicians Compute Network, Inc., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby confirm and ratify said assignment NUNC PRO TUNC as of March 22, 2000 to Medical Manager PCN, Inc., of all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

PHYSICIANS COMPUTE NETWORK, INC.

Date_____ 4 / 多 / 8 3

RECORDED: 04/09/2003

Paul M. Antinori Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0705